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AGREEMENT

1. This Agreement is made on this 10" of August 2021, by and between:

ADITI MAHAVIDYALAYA, a not for profit organization, having their reqistered office (Aditi
Mahavidyalya, University of Delhi, Auchandi Road Bawana Delhi-1:0039, Here in referred to
as "ADITI MAHAVIDYALAYA” which term or expression unless excluded by or repugnant
to the subject or context shall mean and include its successors-in office and assigns) of the

FIRST PARTY AND;

NIIT FOUNDATION a society registered under 12AA for Charitable purpose in Income Tax .
Act, 1960, having its registered office at 8, Balajl Estate, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110013
(referred to as "NIIT FOUNDATION" which term or expression unless excluded by or
repugnant to the subject or context shall mean and include its successors-in office and

assigns) of the SECOND PARTY.

o

2. WHEREAS:

a) ADITI MAHAVIDYALAYA intends to further its goal of community
transformation and would like to bring the strength of community
engagement through this partnership. ADITI MAHAVIDYALAYA has

- been actively engaged in the improvement of education levels of the
youth belonging to the disadvantaged section of soclety.

b) NIIT FOUNDATION intends to positively imact the underprivileged

youth of the country through its edi cational process. NIIT
FOUNDATION will bring in quality course matertal and educational

' process to the partnership.

- ) NIIT FOUNDATION has content available that is aligned with the
industry requirement which it delivers to students in its centers for
creating impact across India. -

d) ADITI MAHAVIDYALAYA has approached NIIT FOUNDATION with the

intent to mobilize the eligible students and encourage them to enroll in
NIIT Foundation program as mention in Annexure I.

3. NOW THIS Agreement WITNESSES AS UNDER:
a) That the purpose of this Agreement is to determine the roles and

responsibilities of the TWO parties. The det: il of approved course is
> given in Annexure 1. : | l/

B v g B o e S : ey ) 5 /

‘{,‘{ e : T‘m ~ nd Party nitials

Ist Party Initiz i : .
o P i h : e Pape ﬁl& c(—r
i ———
“rerer] Aditi Mahavidyalayg Aditi Mahavidyala ""NAAC
e Lt Bawana, Delhi-110039 Cordinator
'a, Delhi-110039 Aditi Mahavidyala

Bawana, Delhi-110039

|
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e ; (University of Delhi
g} ¥re, a7y, f??‘:-ﬂ-ﬁﬂoag : )

collhay

. Auchandi Road, Bawana, Delhi- 110034
27751317 e Telefax : 27751317

: -5
Dated.... ... 0

esbeabiaa =

b)  The approved courses are authorized to be conducted at NIIT
Foundahon_cemera listed in Annexure 11. For Inclusion of additional

centers or courses, NIIT FOUNDATION and ADITI MAHAVIDYALAYA will
need to get into a separate memorandum of understanding,

) The program will be delivered by trained and certified faculty of NIIT

Foundation,

d) In this venture, ADITI MAHAVIDYALAYA will be responsible as per Ll
objectives and guidelines provided by NIIT FOUNDATION and shall t

be

respansible for following tasks:
‘.-;/ :
(i) Mobilization of the students to enroli in NF courses, Currently
the enroliment and training will happen through NF anline LMS

portal

{ii) Pay the per student fees incurred by NIIT FOUNDATION, as
indicated by NIIT FOUNDATION, as PEr Annexure II.

e) In this venture, NIIT FO

UNDATION will be responsible for the following
tasks: :

(1) Arrange for the student counselling via phone calls/what’s app
calls to complete the admission process of the students. and
further training, assessment and certification of the students
would also be the responsibility of NF,

{it) Provide approved online curriculum through its LMS portal.

(i) Provide Post assessment exam for student evaluation.

(iv)  Provide certificate to the students who complete the course
successfully,

. (v) Provide placement support to the eligible candidates.
o

4, Intellectual Property Rights

. It is hereby unconditionally agreed and exnlicitly understood by and
between the parties hereto that the brand 'NIIT ‘is a distinctive and a
well-known trademark in so far as India Is concerned and for which
NIT has sought statutory protection for the same.
i, Any such consent given by either party shall terminate upon the
expiration or termination of this Agreement, or earlier as specified.,
I, Where NIIT Foundation has given its consent to the use of its Marks by
ADITI MAHAVIDYALAYA acknowledges and agrees that its use thereof
shall inure solely to the benefit of NITT, NIIT Foundation and/or the
0 (7 NHT Group. ADITI MAHAVIDYALAYA shall not  remaove, : slter or
i oo ' g 5, Siogans of
I‘_ CaAAANAL i wte any trademarks, trade names, corporate logos, slog

i Ay A5 i
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tenmination and accounts bepween the parties shall be promptly settled.
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. In the event of any unresolved dispute or difference of any nature
er ‘ce:‘n een the Parties arise out of this Agreement, it will be referred to single

to be appoinied by both Parties and the detision thereo! shall be final and
ipon the Parties. The arbitration proceedings shall be conducted in New Delhi in
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1 the Indian laws and subject (0 the exclusive jurisdiction ol competent
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Entire Agreement. This Agreement supersedes all earlier agreements, artangements,
letters u.ol.e:.par‘dew? understandings etc. with respect to the subject matter of this
Agreement. Anv modification, amendment or alteration in respect of this Agreement or
any provision hereo! shall not be valid or effeciive unless the same is/are reduced in
wrliting and signed by the Parties hereto.

=

No Waiver. A provision or a tight under this Agreement may not be waived except in
wriing sw1ed by the Party granting the waiver or varied except in writing signed by the
Parties.

_18.  Severance If any of the provisions of this Agreement 1s held 10 be not valid. remaining
provisions shall however be valid and binding on both the parties

L )

12 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have by duly authorized representatives ADITI
MAHAVIDYALAYA their respml\e hands and seal on the date iuxl above wrltten in
the presence of:

Signed by : ' Signed by

Bhed Signed by o -
Prot. Mamia Sharma Ms Charu hapoar
*rincipal of Chief Operaung Otficer

ADIT MAHAVIDYALAYA (FIRST PARTY)  NIIT FOUNDATION (Second Party)
Date : | .
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The courses that are mutually agreed by bot

N parties are mentioned below to
run at NF Centers for Creating impact; -

i

3} CLertificate Course in Showrcom Operations: Retail Trainee Associzte

= e P et
A5 D08 Oecitirod o s i i on

This course calleg ac ‘Certificate Course in Showroom Operations: Retail Trainee
9, Associate’ _ S 4 -

5

’
'

¥

i

<

:

ORPNErH e = rn e o~ 1 I ke i T PTG P iy e e T e
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Retail sector for entry - level sobs. The program. is aligned to the Nationa!
Cccupation Standard {NOS) of Quatification Pack RAS7Q UIC3 by Reiailers
Association’s Skill Council of India {RASCI),

1

Exit Profile of the students - This procam Wi precars =

CoTa PrEDare Srapde = -G T
Custiomer SEDiCefsales noSiions o iNg Telall semor Bege ol £ sl et s e [
Paracipants wili oe aole 1o

‘Certificate Course in CRM Domestic Voice® hos e ol e
300s in the 157 IO TRIS 75 3 0SNEmC Courss 1 e niured %o
ler wheth cang Segetie 2300 GOETgS ey S ITES
BP0 g "CSsE2s. The program is aligned to the

(Lbs il
1 e $
IR e s Professor Mamia Shaiia |QAC 3 :
. Sreae-yrrd [Professor-Principal cOrdlnator NAAC
303 FEgETer/ Adit Mahavidyalaya Aditi Mahavidyala :
7rerd [University of Delhi Delhi-110039 CDI’dIﬂB_th{
sei=1 10039/ Bawana, Delhi-110039 Bawana, Le Aditi Mahay, idvala

Bawana, Delhi-110039
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National Occupation Standard (NOS) of Qualification Pack SSC/Q2210 by
NASSCOM. .

Duration = 152 hours

CoVernge i Trdio G atrior t Bt A i . el = S LR R
Wittt g D IG 4 T, SUTBLTTIE S VESKD B (AL ST, ¥ LS

2KHlS, - Voice —Quaiity, “Advanced - Communication - Seiing —Skilis — Work  Orent
interview Prep. Master, Health, Safety d. Se ¢ Jhdvanced Frofess :
"‘:“\"""_‘T""‘f."“-'\‘ﬁ-, izl‘ﬂ._l"-'f"”".t .;:'"{?n,‘:n_‘:'
Exit Profile of the students- This Course will prepare stidents 10 take LD Custo
servIce posibions i the 1TES sector

» - Make puthound calis to customers

‘ ,." “\"3 e ""3 { “‘o—-;k {“ ‘]‘C\‘h k.t\ (. ‘: 1 - I.‘—‘

« - Maintalt s healthy, safe and secure working environment
¢). Certificate Course in Data Entry Skills

5, 8doresses the need

This new course (s called as 'Certificate Course in Data Entry Sk

to provige skilled workforce for Data Enlry jobs in the [T/ITES sector. It has been
I gaps by

developed after an extensive analysis of industry needs and identification of ski
the IT/ITes Sector Skills Council (SSCj NASSCOM. The course is aligned to the
Qualification Pack Code $5C/Q2212 (Domestic Data Entry Operator) of IT/ITES S5C.

Duration — 144 hours

ing Test), Module Test Evaiuation 1, English Concepts,

Practical 1 :{Fyp s
ns, Health, Safety and Securily, Professional Skills, Modiie Test Evaivation

Exit Profile of the students- This course will prepare students o maintain proper
required customer data through use of various dala enlry software and

entry of
end of this course, participants will have

FRIEER T S0« |4 bo
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L} UncCer ‘,Lclhscin a MS Excel, ¢) About Interne! world ete
¢) Certificate Course in Financial Literacy(CCFL) a)-iatrodoction to
income and Expenditure, b) Focusing on Savings and Basic. agr-mrg. )
Mobile accounts/ wallets, d) Wise Borrowing, Investmients, &) Man )
Risks with Insurance, f) Introduction to Financial Planning, g} Creating a
Financiat Plan, nh) Supporting Resources,
iai i . i €0 Uigial
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. t}f_"l’{'r Operating = Digital — Devices, —Introduction to the Internet,
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Financials of the project are mentioned below:

Student Fee -
Retail Course

Student Fee -

BPOQ Voice course Chiseg :
Student Fee - RS 200 Per sandicare 185 3 steaaTes S ATHSSCIeT s ThES
Data Entry Course ChArges— Dok ToersE iR khe Slsine OF GEiS yESr
Student Fees- s 200 Ver candiaste £ 25 SEEnEs = {fopethen U s
SEPD EEarges = nvEne COLErSS BN Sno aerion of BRe YESSE
Student Fees- Rs. 200 Pt ARG A Rs — ISR S0S RS N e
CLCAB Shargss = LEne oErss Rifs pene g O s yss
Student Fees- Rs. 0 S5 SogoeEis he imgaced ot
Financial Literacy CEESE NS pEanid of ghe yos
Student Fees- Rs D S stiidents will Be enasctec o thie .
Digital Literacy SOl SO e SEni Bl fe ¥

SoENL B sel DR ADLEssres ey ADTTE MARRNTIRNR 2 o RITT Seeomin oo shginaiay Tt et i e Saoneid N
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Pernod Ricard India

CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTER
FOR YOUTH

L Sallent Features -

: Onlino Classes vla Learning Management System (LMS)
100% Placement Assistance Lo
Modular CIass Room and Computer Lab
Audio Vldeo CIaas Room

- Expert and Certified Faculty

- Well Deslgned and Industry Specific Contents
“Speclat Classes from Industry Experts

ver WI-FI Enable classroom NS

x‘«.ﬂ;_xa«

@ JONVersity of Dol ordinator " Adili Mahs avidyala
9/ Bawana, Delhi-11093g Aditi Mahavidyala Bawana, Delhi- 110039

Bawana, Delhi-110039
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COURSES OFFERED

No. - Courses Name | : Duration

1. | Certificate Course on Showroom Retail 3 Months

Certificate Course in Data Entry - 3 Months

2
- 3. | Certificate Course in Tally-GST Pro 3 Months
4

IT (Basic & Advan_ce_)_"' e e = 2-3 Months

BPO - Voce Based '_P-rocas_s -Domestic 3 Months

Spoken Eng!is'li”&-Porsonallty Devel‘bpmént | 3Months -

Cartiﬁcate Course In Loglstics & Supply Chaln - 3 Months

- 'Job Read!nass Tralnlng wlth PD g = 1 Months :

ADDRE:»S 281/1, ARUN ENTERPRISES 1s1' FLOOR,
. ADARSH NAGAR NEW RAILWAY ROAD, SECT. 12,
(GURLGRAN, m-uzom PHONE: 0124-4085707

L 1) oy - b3 .‘" T
anversa!yofDeIh: Cordinator ~ %—-——— Cordinator
wana, Delhi-110039 Aditi Mahavidyala Adit: Mahavidyala

Bawana, Delhi-110039 Bawana, De.hl 110039
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Report on Digital Literacy Campaign

Aditi Mahavidyalaya in association with NIIT foundation initiated a digital literacy campaign. The
aim of the digital literacy campaign is to empower the students, teaching and non- teaching staff
with digital literacy skills. Digital literacy campaign will bring the set of knowledge, skills,
attitudes and values that will enable the participants to confidently and autonomously learn, and

socialize in digital environment.

1. Online orientation program- On 22" September, 2021 an online orientation program was

conducted for the students of B.A. Program, B.A. (H) Social Work, B. A. (H) Geography,

B.A. (H) Journalism, and B.Com. The purpose of the orientation program was to orient the

. students about the different courses offered by NIIT foundation. Around 80 students have
joined the online orientation program. The resource person were Ms. Simran Arora, Mr.

Monaz Khan, Mr. Akram Ali from NIIT foundation. Prof. Mamta Sharma, Principal, Aditi

Mahavidyalaya encouraged the students to pursue the courses.

Aditi Mahavidyalaya
in assodiation with

NIIT Foundation

organizing an Orientation Program

T eBee @
Mr. Monaz Khan Mr, Akram Al

Join online to know about the digital literacy
courses offered by NIIT Foundation

Registration Process

T —

Dr. Manju Goel Prof. Mamta Sharma
Coordinator Principal
Digital Literacy Course Aditi Mahavidyalaya §

. Coogle Meet i
https://meet.google.com/nth-gmxm-mfv

September 22,2021 4PM o5 PM
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WSFF Fwa o Professor Mamt Sailis
TBER-grarR IProfgssér—gmngiggﬁm .LQ.A.C NAAC
R e/ Aditi Mahavidyalaya d TSl D e Cordlnaltor
feeeht Rrsafiwamem fUniversity of Delhi Cordinator Adit: Maha Jidyala
' : ek 1230 Aditi Mahavidyala Bawana, Deihi-110039



2. Online orientation program B.ELEd. students- On 30" September, 2021 an online

orientation program was conducted for B.ELEd. students. The aim of the orientation

program was to orient the students about the digital literacy courses offered by NIIT

foundation which are specifically useful for the teacher training programs. Around 50

B.ELEd. students joined the program. The resource persons were Mr. Monaz Khan, Mr.

Akram Ali, and Ms. Abha Tripathi from NIIT foundation.

Nawsid Naseemn Monaz Khan

i | '\3:1*

Moturmad Acruddin Sanjana Mehndir..

Priyaria Tripathi Hamslin 065

%
= W 5
[ 3 -
ki saink Abba Tripathd Renu Yaoav
T w1 miciophane (CTRL » B

16:48 | Orientation fa NIIT foundalion courses for BELED st.. 4 {é\i 8 Prese moie
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3. Inaugural of Digital Literacy Campaign- The Digital Literacy Campaign was launched
on 7th October, 2021. The chief guest was Shri Balendn Sharma Dadhich, Director,
Microsoft. The online inaugural event was also graced by Frof. Rajni Abbi, Chairperson,
Aditi Mahavidyalaya, and Ms. Charu Kapoor, Chief Operations Officer, NIIT Foundation.

Prof. Mamta Sharma, Principal, Aditi Mahavidyalaya .
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4. Batches of digital literacy courses for Aditi Mahavidyalaya students- 4 digital literacy
courses started from 8" October, 2021 for the students of Aditi Mahavidyalaya-



A) Certificate course in data entry skill-3 months/1.5 months - 2 Batches

B) Certificate course in customer relationship management BPO -3 months/1.5 months — 1 Batch

C) Certificate course in showroom operations: retail Trainee Associate-3 months/1.5 months — 1

Batch

5. Batch of NCWEB students- An orientation of NCWEB students of Aditi Mahavidyalaya was
organized on 28" December, 2021. 24 students enrolled for the certificate course in data entry
skill-3 months/1.5 months. The first batch of NCWEB students started on 29™ December, 2021.

NIIT Z'\h
FOUNDATION

ADITI MAHAVIDYALAYA
in association with
NIIT FOUNDATION

organizing an

Mr. Monaz Khan Ms. Simran Mr. Akram Ali

Certificate Course in Data Entry Skills
for NCWEB Students, Aditi Mahavidyalaya

December 28, 2021
12:00 PM - 01:00 PM

https://meet.google.com/
wzf-mxcw-yho
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FOUNDATION Pernod Kicerd Indic:

This is to Certify that

RIYA SINGH

has attended a course titled

Program in Customer Relationship Management
BPO Voice

given under our hand and seal on

this, the Twenty Fourth day of June 2022

at New Delhi, India

Centificate No.:22F0611790002222699 Registration No.:R22F0611750002222699

et

Director

APeto Q
amta Sharma l.Q.A.C. NAAGC

= P Principal Cordi v
Prerfirraera [University of Delhi Bawana, Delhi-110039 Aditi Mahavidyala
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s Aditl Mahavldyalaya <info@aditl.du.ac.in>

Fwd: Collaboration with the NSDC Skill training courses

1 message i
Aditi Mahavidyalaya <info@adili.du.ac.in> Wed, Nov 24, 2021 at 12:43 PM L- '
To: sadhna.Q09@gmail,.com fi o QA S ol
NoT
* This course may be inciuded in the short term courses as we are in the process of signing MoU \ / M ‘”
p ‘o d){’ I,
—~-—-— Forwarded message ----—---- S ﬁL ;
From: Dr Mall Devl Sawarlya <malidevi@aditi.du.ac.in> ( L ‘ ,\’ 7 },
Date: Wed, Nov 24, 2021 al 12:38 PM S TG ¥ L\L V" 2
Subject: Fwd: Collaboration with the NSDC Skill training coursas _ L ; 3 f 15 e
To: principal <principal@aditi.du.ac.in>, <info@adili.du.ac.in> Qv-}‘-[ : | A f
‘ y Nk lltlll M a2 ﬂ = =5
j/( 4 - At
M [ - £ o I
~--—--— Forwarded message — 2 M LO
From: Or Mall Devl Sawarlya <malidevi@aditi.du ac. in> A { Q/f A
Date: Mon, Nov 22, 2021, 8:16 AM R 1z |
Qaubject: Fwd: Collaboration with the NSDC Skill training coursas (,(ffw A A q:)
‘0. principal <principal@aditi.du.ac.in> W .0/
. : | 3 ._\{,u
Dear Mam g
PFA the MoU. If we can go for signing it asap then we will be able to launch it before 25th November. kindly see
- Forwarded message
From: Aditl Mahavldyalaya <info@aditi.du.ac.in>
Dale: Thu, Nov 18,2021, 436 PM
Subject: Fwd: Support for the NSOC Skill tralning courses S
To: Mali Devi <malidevi@aditi.du ac.in>, Dr.Suruchi singh <suruchi@aditi du ac in> N fep / \;"
Cc: mamta Sharma <principal@aditi du.ac.in> / .: o=
N
(:-l“, "‘4’ ':" J‘.. \ : H: Qﬁ?{‘

-' u‘rt?m e gt/ Professor Mamia Sharma
Forwarded message SIeRR-grr /Professor-Principal

From: Shoetal Shah <sheetal.shah@navjyoli.org.in> R 7t JAdiE Mabavidhlaya

Date: Thu, Nov 18, 2021, 3:04 PM
Subject: Re: Support for the NSDC SKill training courses Reeht Risafigarera /University of Delhi

To: malidevi@aditi.du.ac.in <malidevi@aditi du.ac.in>, info@aditi,du.ac.in <info@adili.du ac.in>, pmp%a‘d,ﬁﬂaafﬁ?wna Delhi-110039
<principal@adili.du.ac.in>

Cc: Neetu Sharma <neelu sharma@navjyoli org.in>, Santosh Ku tosh kumar@navjyoti.org.in>, Navjyali Admin
<admin@navjyoti.org.in> (?/ Q A c \
¢ Cordinator ,
Aditi Mahavidyala
Dear Ma'am B_awana, Delhi-110039 Cgf'%ﬁigor
Greetings from Navjyoti India Foundation] - Aditi Mahavidyala

Bawana, Delhi-1
Thank you for your support! Please find attached the draft MOU for the Skill program and a Imlk thOSQ

the admission profile form to register students for the online courses. Also, please start filling out the
registration form as soon as possible.

To complete the partnership process, you are requested to provide all documentation in the
attachment-related to the due diligence. If you do not have any documents available, please indicate
this in your email. : ﬁ/'

https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage aspx?id=sHOMXJH|O0: EpRAYx39- . . 6{\5&&,«\}’
jGQSP?OTZBSBIAZSBbVY ISUQVgOUFhBUEpMUTRNNOS3UEGCOUIA1 'k44RS4u "'."""'"_'": '

UNEavidvalava sk
1 ey .ﬁ'}ﬁ’




Fill | |
Beneficiary

Profile Form -
Project

Kaushal

y

Supported by Dell
Technologies

forms.office.com
L] = : : ] :

Thanks and regards. M WM

Principal, -

1486526265490_Pastedimage | Sheetal Shah T A _.WL/
Project Head - Skill Upgradation Program (Uoiversity of Delhi),
+91:8826433115] sheelal,shah@navisetiorgin B..‘.'n'a‘.li_', Lein=110039

Address | Nav]yoti India Foundation
Khasra No. 99, Majri Kuralo, Mafn Kanjhawelo Road,
Near Sector = 22 Rohinl, Deihl- 110081, India

290

www.navjyotl.org.in | cld:image002.png@01D27E7A.E7F308EDeidimage00s PEBO1027ETA L7F308L0KK 1152004 Jpg BO102TLTA EFIORED

Disclalmer: The contents of this e-mall and any attachment(s) are confidential and Intended for the sole use of the addressee Individual or

organization, If you are not the addressee or an authorized agent for him/It, or If you have recelved this mcs‘s‘ag‘e ‘r._-:_r'r_g'_r ;;I_;as'e notify the

sender immediately by returning the message, and delcte this copy from your system without any lllegal use. Sﬁf&‘ﬁgﬁﬁlﬁﬁfhc.;i St

Navjyati Indla Foundation shall not be liable for the improper or incomplete transmission of the Information contafngd Imﬁfgﬁgﬂmﬁ%ﬁi’g{} of Delhi

nor for any delay in Its recelpt or damage to your system. &, Reefl-110039/ Bawana, Delhi-110039

N

Uordinétc;r

From: Sheetal Shah ; Aditi Mahavidyala

Sent: Tuesday, November 16, 2021 12:25 PM Ba

i e - ; ; o . wana -

To: malidevi@aditi.du.ac.in <malidevi@aditi.du.ac.in> » Delhi 110039

Cc: Neetu Sharma <neetu.sharma@navjyoti.org.in>; Santosh Kumar <santosh.kumar@navjyoti.org.in>; Navjyoti

Admin <admin@navjyoti.org.in>

SubJect: Support for the NSDC Skill training courses

Dear ma'am, C NAAC
Greetings from Navjyoti India Foundation| Aditioﬁ;g;]g\?ig?fgla
Following your telephonic conversation with Santosh Ji, I'm sending you a proposaﬁgtvtvgqgl‘ 3??”3‘5.—13929%

We would be happy to partner with you. We are seeking partnerships with like-minded NGOs, Institutes,
colleges, and universities to fulfill our mission of helping marginalized groups of society to become self-reliant

Qur Navjyoti India Foundation (NIF) is a premier not-for-profit organization in the country working since
1387, well known worldwide for its commitment to work with marginalized sections of the society and to
bring them to attain a dignified quality of life. It was registered as an organization in 1988 by the Magsaysay
Award recipient Dr. Kiran Bedi and 15 other like-minded officials of Delhi Police, as a result of the inextricable
link that existed between crime and drugs. Our strategy of crime prevention is based on the principle that the
surest way to reduce crime is to focus on factors that put individuals at risk.

The Community Colleges at Navjyoti at Karala Northwest Delhi is based on the 4 C model seeking to make its
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AGREEMENT

3 5 nafter referre i ment’) is entered into at New Dethi on this day of
THIS AGREEMENT (hereinafter referred to as “Agreement’) is ¢ nterod
18" November 2021 by Navjyoti India Foundation and belween Aditi Mahavidyalaya

Navjyoti India Foundation at Khasra No. 99, Majri Karala, Main Kanjhawali Road, Near Seclor - 22
Rohini, Delhi (hereinafter referred o as “FIRST PARTY" which expression shall. unless repugnant to
the me;aning or context thereof, be deemed to mean and include its successors and permitled assigns)

of the ONE PART

AND

iti idyalaya, Office Address:Delhi Auchandi Road, Bawana, Delhi-110039 whicn
?:;::L?s?:: :;31 u:Iess repugnant to the meaning or context thereol, be deemed to mean and rEaglt.ac!e
its successors and permitted assigns) of the OTHER PART, Tr}e F IRST P/_&F_ETY and tr:e SECO
PARTY may hereinafter collectively be referred to as the “Parties” and mdswc!ually as _Party‘ =
The object of this Agreement is to support the deserving students of marginalized sections of sociely for

avenues of digital literacy and other Skill upgradation programs

1. General Provisions : s g ; h
1.1 Inthe event of Second Party initiating a program or activity for which support is sought from the

- First Party, it may inform, consult and engage the other Party in order to harmonize the effgrts.
taking into account the responsibilities. Some of the specific areas for this harmonization are:

s Selection of deserving candidates for admission into various courses
- Screening Process o :
- e Basic Educational Qualification 12° Pass
® Candidate above 18 to 30 years of age for Skill Courses
. Rejection or Expulsion of students from course
Rejection or Expulsion Criteria
° If the candidate conduct is not as per rules and regulations as may be decided
by the Parties in mutual consultation.
L If the candidate is found to be part of any illegal activity or any such activity
that may adversely affect the goodwill and reputation of either of the Party
. Such act/ omission of the student as the Parties in mutual consultation deem

necessary lo take aclion of rejection/expulsion.

2.0 Roles and Responsibilities

!,:,‘l"‘ h/g{j"‘“‘(
i

In pursuance of the aforesaid objective, Parties agree 1o the following: (Lniersite ot Betil),
Heawana, im0
2.1 ROLES AND RESFONSIBFL!TIES__ OF THE FIRST PARTY

211 FIRST PARTY will provide the support of onfine course curriculum, training and NSDC
certification to the SECOND PARTY and will be responsible for updating course curriculum.

212 FIRST PARTY shall invite beneficiaries, to attend online classes. conferences, expert group
' semina,rg,gaq;gt‘_her meetings which sither it is organizing with reference to the particular course
In which the students have been admitted.

SRl g . ':1_2-6&:94—-—— N
'D’F%HFWFIT ; /Professor . S :
B T ARG
e/ Aditi Mahavidyalaya Cordinad \a Cordinator
=7 /Universi Ihi i havidya Aditi Mahavir
. ty of Delhj Aditi Ma 03 aiti Mal avidyala
/4. 3/ Bawana, Delhi-110039 Delhi-110 Bawana, Delhi-110039
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* FIRST PARTY shall not be responsible for safety and security of sludents and the SECOND

PARTY will be totally responsible to ensure that students altending training are safe during the
class timings.

FIRST PARTY will pay to the SECOND PARTY Rs 500 for every student who clears the final
exam successfully in the mentioned course within the slipulaled time

FIRST PARTY will conduct the final online examination as per the office order shared by NSDO
official site.The result sheet will be shared by FIRST PARTY within a week after receiving from
the NSDC portal

SECOND PARTY will ensure that the details pertaining to the newly stgrtgd balches will be
submitted to the FIRST Parly within a week's period of time on online admission portal of NIF

FIRST PARTY. will have no bearing or relationship or accountability for any other activities run
by the SECOND PARTY in and outside the centre location other than the agreed courses.

FIRST PARTY will conduct reqular monitoring visits to the centre for quality management and
conduct train the trainer program for upgrading teaching learning skills of the staff deployed by
the FIRST PARTY,

ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE SECOND PARTY

SECOND PARTY will be responsible to mobilise and enroll 250 students as per mutually
agreed schedule and timelines for admissions and selection of deserving candidates from
community for the course given below. Other courses may also be offered subjected (o
accreditation and onboarding of more content partners by the First Party

S.NO. J Name of the courses : ‘ Months \
[ 1 [ Cerlificate Course in DATA ENTRY SKILLS \ 4 months \
2 Certificale Course in CAREER EDGE IT PROFESSIONAL AND TALLY | 4 months |
ESSENTIALS ‘|
[ 3 Cerlificale Course in SHOWROOM OPERATIONS: RETAIL TRAINEE | 4 months |
ASSOCIATE
4 Certificate Course in LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT 3 months
5 Cerlificate Course in CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP. MANAGEMENT | 4 months |
BPO-VOICE ST T e Professor Mamta Sharma
6 Certificate Course in Digi g Aditi Mahavig h
gﬂmrﬂnmﬁsﬁ o??)lg?;lai 2 monibs
R, eoc=TT0U3 97 Bawana, Delhi=110039

2.2.2 The performance and deliverables to meet the required number of beneficiaries will be reviewed

2.2.3

for first three months on the basis of which decisicn about continuation for the remaining period
of the MOU will be taken by the FIRST PARTY. LQ.A.C. ~ 724>

Cordinator e

SECOND PARTY shall collect applications &#di iferitifvidessaving students from the different

sections of society. The minimum strength\eftudents-péPBakn W s 60 for

the above agreed courses. N\
’}' ﬂ. ﬁ £ .-' ":L__-lh ',_.\..'ﬂ'\‘ Mnﬂl¥ ;-

"NAAC
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. '.gé‘d: ' SECOND PARTY shall verify that the candidates idenlified are from different sections of
4 society and who will have limited or least access lo skill knowledge

2.2.5 SECOND PARTY shall ensure to conduct baseline and endiine assessment of students, It
shall also ensure that selected candidates are altending classes regularly online and shall do
reqular follow up of irregular students or drop out students and shall submit status report to

FIRST PARTY.

226 SECOND PARTY will inform the FIRST PARTY about fee being charged from students for
different skill courses.

927 SECOND PARTY shall not undertake any other activity simulataneously for the same students
outside the campus and/or without the knowledge of the FIRST PARTY which may affect

credibility and enrollments in the agreed course/courses.

228 SECOND PARTY shall not run similar activities in partnership with any other institute/s in the
set up of FIRSTparty without disloving the current agreement.

229 SECOND PARTY shall be responsible for conduct and behavior of the trainers appom!ed_py it
during the sessions in case the course is offline . SECOND PARTY shall totally follow policies
’ and procedures of the FIRST PARTY while executing the project.
e

2240 SECOND PAR;TY shall facilitate the process of admission lo the courses by regular follow up
with the parents of students selected.

2211 SECOND PARTY wil provide space, training and faculty for the courses in case of offline mode
of learning is involved.

2.2.12 SECOND PARTY shall ensure organising a meeting between both the Parties (once in every
Six months) to share their feedback and improvise the partnership.

2.2.13 SECOND PARTY for running offline skill courses shall bear and pay all the past, present and
future municipal taxes in respect of the Premises including parking charges, if any. SECOND
PARTY further confirms that all or any applicable commercial/ property/ municipal/ mixed land
use charges/ assessment taxes in respect of the/Premises have been duly paid, and that the
Premises is authorized for commercial-use, and that the SECOND PARTY shall be able to
carry on its Institute from the said Premises, without any hindrance, disturbance or interruption

during the entire term of this Ageeement withoul bgiagasked to change/ shift/transfer the

| i GreR-urerd /Professor-Principal
operations to any other premises. S aeera] AR Mabavidyaiaya

Reeh Rivafegarea [University of Delhi
2214 SECOND PARTY Shall at its owmostanth exepBaises bt '®8r electricity bill and also obtain

insurance cover with respect to the Premises and shall also bz responsible for the maintenance
of the Premises from time to time, and shall ensure that all external and internal leakages and
any other defects shall be rectified forthwith.
: AR D
2.2.15 SECOND PARTY will ensure that all the lehdoidCstudents have atleast 75% average
attendance during the duration of course t ial "f'\nal assessment after completion of

batch. SECOND PARTY will be accourﬁa Ef@%% %@%%%bgdata sawumeness

of students,

et friaaine) e ¢
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SECOND PARTY will share progress report of students as well as delail of the enrolled
students on monthly basis to keep the track record of students for offlinr courses

2217 SECOND PARTY will maintain proper record of students admission files and attendance
register for offlinr courses

2.2.18 SECOND PARTY will Invest in hardcopy study material, print outs, project reports, etc as is
required during the course of study.

2.2.19 The centre will be open to monitoring visits and SECOND PARTY will provide all the necessary
support and cooperation for facilitating monitoring visits by the FIRST PARTY and send trainers
for train the trainer program to FIRST PARTY as per mutually agreed schedule.

2.2.20 SECOND PARTY will take prior approval from the FIRST PARTY for pubishing any updates of
courses supported by the FIRST PARTY on print and social media.

2221 SECOND PARTY will acknowledge the FIRST PARTY as a knowledge, training and
certification partner on all its sign boards and at other relevant platforms where the updates of
courses arebeing posted and shared.

2222 SECOND PARTY will be liable to bear the cost per book, if in case, support of study material is

~ asked by the SECOND PARTY from the FIRST PARTY.

| 2223 SECOND PARTY shall keep the FIRST PARTY informed of all fee delails that they are charging

% fromstudents.

2.2.24 SECOND PARTY shall comply with all the norms of various policies of the FIRST PARTY
including that of Child Protection, Sexual harassment and other code of conduct, Any non
compliance shall result in termination of the agreement with immediate effect. FIRST PARTY
will have no bearing or liability for the consequences arising out of non compliances of these
policies or any other illegal activilies if indulged in by the SECOND PARTY.

22.25 |In addition to students from Aditi College, the SECOND PARTY shall mobilize students from
other communities. It can involve the students of its Social Work department to mabilize youth,
children, and adulls of the community for different courses. .

3.0  MUTUAL BENEFITS OF BOTH THE PARTIES

3.1 Both Parties will promote this association throvedifiereat atiiligs, fo attract goodwil
MbeR-5ree /Professor-Pringipal

3.2  Both Parties may use their logos in their bra%@%ﬁi rﬂﬁ}ﬁ%ﬁnore deserving need
based students from community. e, Reeft-110039/ Bawana, Delhi-110039

Nr2ely

4.0  IMPLEMENTATION AND MONITORING LQA.C. —
Cordinator

4.1' For effeclive implementation and monitoring of Qgﬁﬁﬂ%ﬁ fgafﬁ&%ged in the Agreement,
~ Sheetal Shah will be the Cocrdinating person on oenalf'or AR HEBPARTY' and Dr Mall
Devi Sawariya will be the Coordinating officer on behalf of the ‘SECOND PARTY..

50 ENTRY INTO FORCE, AMENDMENT, nurmnoﬁ%? TERMINATION wm

NAAC
Cordinator
Aditi Mzhavidyala

Bawana, Delhi-110039




' <1his Agreement shall come into effect upan signalure of the Parlies and shall remain 56 unless
£ |erminated by mutual agreement. This Agreement will be effective initially for a minimurm per;r:r*
- ofayear from the date of agreement. Upon the expiry of the initial period of 1 vear Parties rn;,,‘
~ mutvally decide in writing at least 2 month’s prior to the Expiry Date to renew this Agreement. :

52  The Agreement will be reviewed every three months throush mestings by appointed focal

points of each. If the Second Party fails to meet the specified targets in the first three months.

MOU stands cancelled. The payment will be done for the total beneficiaries who complete
assessments within the first three months in that case.

5.3  Either Party may lerminale this Agreement by giving three (3) months notice in writing to the
other Party without assigning any reason. However, in case of dissolution of partnership,
course completion of already enrolled students would be ensured.

In witness whereof the parties above named have signed the above written in't g(‘presence of

the following Witnesses Princinnd, L i{l/

Aditi Maravidvalaya

t el
Bawana, Delii 110 039,
(Neetu Sharma Joshi) = (Prof. Mamta Sharma)
~ Director (Urban Programs) s Principal
~ Navjyoti India Foundation Aditi Mahavidyalaya
‘Karala Majri, | e — ~Auchandi Road, Bawana
Delhi-110081 & Delhi-110039

Date: 18.11.2021 Date: 18.11.2021

! ;\.‘b—eﬁf}u

—

e VertaShema | C
: &g[r%f?éég)r—?ﬁndﬁa\' : 1.Q.A.C.

A RIOIESSOr 1t ~ Cordinator ' :
- Wﬁ@mﬁg&wfﬁ““;ﬁi%?‘o‘%%%_  AdiiiMahavidyala e NAAC
e -moaér'%waﬁa- Doty Bawana, Delhi-110039 ' Ad;uon;g,'}'a’ggor’
3 § e .ql e i 1 yaa
e ! Bawana, Defhi-110039
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ADITI MAHAUVIDVYALAYA

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME

in collaboration with Navjyoti India Foundation
invites all of you to inauguration of

Vocalional and Information Technology
literacy Campaign

14-December-2021
at 2.30 P.M
link :- meet.google.com/pxb-nsuq-rma

s
|

v

NSDC Approved Certificate Programs
All Courses are apen for our students from all disciplines.

o
°

S. Neetu Sharma Joshi No fees required. Prof. Rajni Abbi
Director Certified by National Skill Development Corporation. Chairperson
(Urban Programs Placement Services also available. Aditi Mahavidyalaya

Navjyoti India Foundation)

Sh. Santosh =3
Student Counselor Ms.Sheetal Shah Prof. Dr. Mamta Sharma

Prof. Nee!ém Rathi

Skill Upgradation P Project Head Principal Convenor, - 1QAC

pgradation Program g %

.avjyoti India Foundation' Navjyoti India Foundation Aditi Mahavidyalaya it Maha\{i:dy_alaya

. Courses , fige 8
Course Coordinator Short Term Course Team DATA ¢NTRY SKILLS (A Hd‘!«l'l"l-lS)}

Vocational and Information IQAC |
Technology Courses Dr. Suruchi Singh DIGITHL MARKETING (S MQ“THSJ
Dr. Mali D. Sawariya Dr Sadhna Jain LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT (3 MONTHSJ

Programme Officer
NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME
AD!TI MAHAVIDYALAYA

ADITI MAHAVIDYALAYA  capecp €DGe IT pnor—‘essmnm_ &TALL

o . NAAC
Reeht Risafegzme [University of Delhi Aditi Mahavidyala Cordinator
e, Reefl-110039/ Bawana, Delhi-110033  Bawana, Delhi-110039 Aditi Mahavidyala

i Y] 0 9,
sifa #@fiqea/ Aditi Mahavidyalaya

Bawana, Delni-110039
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Contact No. 1D Num

NJCC/PK-SUP/3894 Logistic Management5 8595855019 34721045656 &i&
NJCC/PK-SUP/3893  Priyanka Joshi  Logistic Management 5 9868590468 21687099343 - ;X:ﬁ:
NJCC/PK-SUP/3892  Gunjan Baghel  Logistic Management 5 9599465636 7226 7343 57
NJCC/PK-SUP/3867  Shweta Khare Logistic Management 5 8766306594 30831834049 .

1628 Pooja Negi Data Entry Batch 18 9315991533 49748321538 (o0

1626 Vidhi Sharma . Data Entry Batch 18 7678581012 99868747751 \)idh!

1611 Kalash Data Entry Batch 18 9205452161 34904372100 _jatesA-
1610 Himanshu Kumar Data Entry Batch 18 9891654854 67503536904 5
1609 Vaishali Dhingra  Data Entry Batch 18 7303609277 23865547047 el
1608 Abhilasha Dua Data Entry Batch 18 8076965466 59090992031 X ™7 Lo
1607 Anita Data Entry Batch 18 9818128651 75458312358 v~ +*
1605 Mahima Data Entry Batch 18 8178316331 20035066913 /
1604 Pallavi Data Entry Batch 18 8510086200 63404618748 ¥
1603 Keshu Kumari Data Entry Batch 18 9508612480 3484661391 -‘)‘TL.
1538 Rakhi Data Entry Batch 11 9643946102 82063979144 XL
1536 Neha DataEntryBatch1l 7011184817 6480075645672
1514 Aditi Data Entry Batch 11 7065723145 81286392&37’1QZ'SR’:NH
1513 Priyanka Data Entry Batch 11 8595133986 24606939227 (A?rfc’“
1512 Neha Agarwal Data Entry Batch 11 7895206302 52789577890%
1510 Khushboo Data Entry Batch 11 7217658430 85926503021° « O -
1508 Nikita kashyap Data Entry Batch 11 9315447708 45344457091V,
1505 Swati Mishra Data Entry Batch 11 8810528235 6292914436M
1504 Neha Kumari - Data Entry Batch 11 8920505249 6539331961 Q&M
1501 Ritika Data Entry Batch 11 8447125899 46779751397 (Eu“ i
1260 Pooja Digital Marketing 16 9625093213 4.6183E+11
NJCC/PK-SUP/3345  Sarita Kumari SahuData Entry Batch 19 9990134182 864463584220 ¥
NJCC/PK-SUP/3344  Ishanki Data Entry Batch 19 7988534146 43292599880
NJCC/PK-SUP/3343 Tisha Data Entry Batch 19 9582671264 64513089281 t 3
NJCC/PK-SUP/3342  Maneesha Data Entry Batch 19 9310633943 86286146546 W
NJCC/PK-SUP/3340  Rohit Singh Data Entry Batch 19 9654526653 38319651075 ROt
NJCC/PK-SUP/3339  Debanjali Nag Data Entry Batch 19 7303573502 6916 3251 62
NJCC/PK-SUP/3337 Tina Data Entry Batch 19 8076469463 32327565328 A
NJCC/PK-SUP/3334  Shanu Priya Data Entry Batch 19 8448576365 5500 5142 90 asvor~*-
NJCC/PK-SUP/3333  Nisha Solanky -  Data Entry Batch 19 0528557562 95827113073 Mt
NJCC/PK-SUP/3332 Pooja Kumari Saha Data Entry Batch 19 9818676895 25648031985 \
NJCC/PK-SUP/3331 Richa Data Entry Batch 19 8287226550 4831147376934 L~0L
NJCC/PK-SUP/3329  Trisha Data Entry Batch 19 8130470904 93731619799 TPMW
NJCC/PK-SUP/3328 Sanjana Data Entry Batch 19 7290978618 79474247232 <ot
NJCC/PK-SUP/3327  Adarsh Pratap Sing Data Entry Batch 19 9120921293 51880601425% QU =
NJCC/PK-SUP/3325  Simran Jain Data Entry Batch 19 8851470789 34869567233 £
NJCC/PK-SUP/3324  Pooja Jain Data Entry Batch 19 9870383378 96632480901 5 o
NJCC/PK-SUP/3323  Nitish Kumar Data Entry Batch 19 9717973899 46508708245 "\(\Lew
NJCC/PK-SUP/3322  Shagun Data Entry Batch 19 8810309780 24495733094 = .
NJCC/PK-SUP/3320  Preeti Chawala  Data Entry Batch 19 9971719599 8.5093E+11 —xreetl
NJCC/PK-SUP/3318 , Prachi Sharma  Data Entry Batch 19 7557200631 39511103639 Q@w
| NPINVS,
ey s lena e i L.Q.A.C.~
SRR i) Adi Mahavidyalaya Cord'AC Cordinator
aam-;.cuf T%f?:a'?%?;miumversé[y of Delhi Aditi M F'?na'_tor Aditi Mahavidyala
’ 39/ Bawana, Delhi-110039 d a\l'l'dyala Bawana, Delhi-110039

Bawana, Delhi-1 10039
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NJCC/PK-SUP/3317
NJCC/PK-SUP/3316
NJCC/PK-SUP/3307
NJCC/PK-SUP/3303
NJCC/PK-SUP/3301
NJCC/PK-SUP/3643
NJCC/PK-SUP/3637
NJCC/PK-SUP/3632
NJCC/PK-SUP/3631
NJCC/PK-SUP/3630
NJCC/PK-SUP/3629
NJCC/PK-SUP/3627
NJCC/PK-SUP/3625
NJCC/PK-SUP/3621
NJCC/PK-SUP/3619
NJCC/PK-SUP/3617
NJCC/PK-SUP/3614
NJCC/PK-SUP/3611
NJCC/PK-SUP/3608
NJCC/PK-SUP/3607
NJCC/PK-SUP/3606
NJCC/PK-SUP/3604
NJCC/PK-SUP/3602
NJCC/PK-SUP/3600
NJCC/PK-SUP/3592
NJCC/PK-SUP/3587
NJCC/PK-SUP/3586
NJCC/PK-SUP/3585
NJCC/PK-SUP/3580
NJCC/PK-SUP/3578
NJCC/PK-SUP/3577
NJCC/PK-SUP/3480
NJCC/PK-SUP/3475
NJCC/PK-SUP/3472
NJCC/PK-SUP/3467
NJCC/PK-SUP/3463
NJCC/PK-SUP/3462
NJCC/PK-SUP/3461
NJCC/PK-SUP/3458
NJCC/PK-SUP/3456
NJCC/PK-SUP/3433
NJCC/PK-SUP/3428
NJCC/PK-SUP/3426
NJCC/PK-SUP/3424
NJCC/PK-SUP/3421
NJCC/PK-SUP/3480
NJCC/PK-SUP/3475

FOuﬂ"sor Principal
‘JW;AdM Vaha

ssor Mamta Sharma

avidyalaya
'—-T.frh "‘SV"‘F '|

Urvashi

Annu Mahawar
Khushi

Tanya Jain
Anjali

Vaishali dhingra
Tannu

Simran khurana
Simran

Shivani Sharma
Shivani jindal
Shakshi Sharma
Rolly kumari
Rhythm tomar
Radha kumari
Priyanka

Pooja

Neha jindal
Neelu

Neelofar

Navya Nagpal
Monisha Nagpal
Mannu

Koyna Barnwal
Himani
Durgesh

Deepu Duggal
Ashutosh Jha
Anjali

Ananya

Amrita Sinha
Yashika sharma
Soma

Sejal Bansal

“ Riya Arora

Ravina

Data Entry Batch 19
Data Entry Batch 19
Data Entry Batch 19
Data Entry Batch 19
Data Entry Batch 19
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Digital Marketing 15
Tally-6

Tally-6

Tally-6

Tally-6

Tally-6

Rashika Kumari Sh Tally-6

Priyanka Kumari
Pallavi saini
Navneet

Chirag sachdeva
Ankita

Anjali

Amar

Aditi jha

Yashika sharma
Soma

Tally-6
Tally-6
Tally-6
Tally-6
Tally-6
Tally-6
Tally-6
Tally-6
IT-6

IT-6

Unvait

9625612060  3.186E+11
8094237746 7144792063 wah,
9091738447 88858037981 Klnugwl
9654188830 32341?85:-so;sf%ig’:ﬂ.k
7703949253 924364720

7303609277 23865547047 \Jaishall
8368222109 29046409772 [ cwnt
7988356026 93847477593 &W
9717530799 48237978548 prn
7703818194 77175074901 3
8076051893 87613961684 ShanL.
9310397610 27455049903 .
8787065642 62337235146 ‘p\outt
9540646975

8595114663
8860326312
8595926658
8750385161
9625869795
9213910545
7011305255
9319036569
9310712842
8653105428
9717808122
9891601395
9354346420
8459808875
9310437946
8287944905
79870902093

93694564616 Wm
71802176385 AR
27445775923 P U
67508068217 %
48936469541 P
78322619534 Neafuo
6143399135¢“\L»JLL*V““-
6962174139

35893847271 ai
3501041?914§j§::1hAL
65605914950 K0
27801961345 -H ¢
24664700309
87325274301
8697921324150 .
3340 9323 97
57151515245
80391198370

- 8373964998 57944041809 dawm

9811082238 33416945210 owvol
8700052728 72838349346 ;
8178305972 2400163512 )

8383023120 63340898731
9821367203 43570202546 Mm’*
8102049128 40482666076'@}-\**‘“"“
9911916949 91110134113 Kol
8750555709 53374569968 \unesl

7048950340 4912620456 o oA
9899347737 32288237647 '\
9471249403 40721439309
8373964998 57944041809
9811082238 33416945210

NN B

e

.Q.A.C.
Cordinator
Aditi Mahavidyala
Bawana, De'thi-110039

8447733295 52241265000 /uwaa%
8700762016 4666255403%@.
1
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NJCC/PK-SUP/3472
NJCC/PK-SUP/3467
NJCC/PK-SUP/3463
NJCC/PK-SUP/3462
NJCC/PK-SUP/3461
NJCC/PK-SUP/3458
NJCC/PK-SUP/3456
NJCC/PK-SUP/3433
NJCC/PK-SUP/3428
NJCC/PK-SUP/3426
NJCC/PK-SUP/3424
NJCC/PK-SUP/3421
NJCC/PK-SUP/2816
NJCC/PK-SUP/2800
NJCC/PK-SUP/2799
NJCC/PK-SUP/2798
NJCC/PK-SUP/2797
NJCC/PK-SUP/2791
NJCC/PK-SUP/2787
NJCC/PK-SUP/2785
NJCC/PK-SUP/2784
NJCC/PK-SUP/2782
NJCC/PK-SUP/2705
NJCC/PK-SUP/2743
NJCC/PK-SUP/2742
NJCC/PK-SUP/2734
NJCC/PK-SUP/2732
NJCC/PK-SUP/2729
NJCC/PK-SUP/2728
NJCC/PK-SUP/2727
NJCC/PK-SUP/2724
NJCC/PK-SUP/2721
NJCC/PK-SUP/2720
NJCC/PK-SUP/2719
NJCC/PK-SUP/2718
NJCC/PK-SUP/2717
NJCC/PK-SUP/2715
NJCC/PK-SUP/2714
NJCC/PK-SUP/2711
NJCC/PK-SUP/2710
NJCC/PK-SUP/2706
NJCC/PK-SUP/2642
NJCC/PK-SUP/2633
NJCC/PK-SUP/2624
NJCC/PK-SUP/2621
NJCC/PK-SUP/2617
NJCC/PK-SUP/2614

Rt Rrsafaeamer

Sejal Bansal IT-6
Riya Arora IT-6
Ravina IT-6
Rashika Kumari ShIT-6
Priyanka Kumari  IT-6
Pallavi saini IT-6
Navneet IT-6
Chirag sachdeva IT-6
Ankita IT-6
Anjali IT-6
Amar IT-6
Aditi jha IT-6
Archna Kumari BPO 4
Nishu Kumari BPO 4
Himanshi BPO 4
Anshu kumari BPO 5
Pratishtha BPO 4
Anushka Negi BPO 4
silki BPO 4
Anannya Singh BPO 5
Tanvi Sharma BPO 4
Beauty kumari BPO 4

Gunjan

Pinkita Chaudhary
Aditi Sharma
Lovely Aggarwal
Ritu Yadav

Aarti Routela
Vidhi sharma
Bhagya sood
Aditi

Nikita Sharma
Niharika Sharma
Vinita Patel
Yukti chhibber
Pragya Tripathi
Vanshika Mangla
Pooja

Neha

Nikita Gupta
Sakshi Mishra
Shivam

Rashi aggarwal
Mansi

Ayush

Shruti sharma
Yashika jain
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Logistic Management 4
Logistic Management 4
Logistic Management 4
Logistic Management 4
Logistic Management 4
Logistic Management 4
Logistic Management 4
Logistic Management 4
Logistic Management 4
Logistic Management 4
Logistic Management 4
Logistic Management 4
Logistic Management 4
Logistic Management 4
Logistic Management 4
Logistic Management 4
Logistic Management 5
Logistic Management 4
Digital Marketing 13

Digital Marketing 13

Digital Marketing 13

Digital Marketing 13

Digital Marketing 13
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NAAC
Cordinator
Aditi Mahavidyala
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NJCC/PK-SUP/2609
NJCC/PK-SUP/2606
NJCC/PK-SUP/2603
NJCC/PK-SUP/2599
NJCC/PK-SUP/2597
NJCC/PK-SUP/2596
NJCC/PK-SUP/2595
NJCC/PK-SUP/2594
NJCC/PK-SUP/2593
NJCC/PK-SUP/2592
NJCC/PK-SUP/2589
NJCC/PK-SUP/2576
NJCC/PK-SUP/2574
NJCC/PK-SUP/2570
NJCC/PK-SUP/2569
NJCC/PK-SUP/2565
NJCC/PK-SUP/2560
NJCC/PK-SUP/2558
NJCC/PK-SUP/2555
NJCC/PK-SUP/2551

Nargis ali
Amrit

Harshita
Prerna Anand
Shreya

Khushi sharma
Dimple

Payal

Khushbu

Riya Rawat
Shalu

Tanvi Deol
HEMLATA
Aarti Routela
Sarika Sharma
Laxmi chaurasia
Shahin

Tanvi

Vishali yadav
Nisha

1426 Hansika

1424 Laxmi

1420 Priyanka

1418 Yukti chhibber
1408 Harshita Tripathi

NJCC/PK-SUP/2636
NJCC/PK-SUP/2554

Aarti
Annu khatri

1425 Km Ankita singh
1409 Garima Sharma

NJCC/PK-SUP/2549
NJCC/PK-SUP/2623
NJCC/PK-SUP/2543
NJCC/PK-SUP/2542
NJCC/PK-SUP/2540
NJCC/PK-SUP/2532
NJCC/PK-SUP/2530
NJCC/PK-SUP/2526
NJCC/PK-SUP/2519
NJCC/PK-SUP/2514
NJCC/PK-SUP/2510
NJCC/PK-SUP/2509
NJCC/PK-SUP/2505
NJCC/PK-SUP/2501

NJCC/PK-SUP/2499
NJCC/PK-SUP/2493
NJCC/PK-SUP/2491

NJCC/PK-SUP/2487.

Mamta kumari
Sheetal

Raja

Kashish garg
Rashi Saxena
Nisha

Sakshi Rao
Shahina
Bhawna

Indu

Shalu
ANAMIKA
Bhawna
Radha

Jyoti kumari
Simran

Juhi kumari
Rinku kumari
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Digital Marketing 12
Digital Marketing 12
Digital Marketing 12
Digital Marketing 12
Digital Marketing 12
Digital Marketing 11
Digital Marketing 11
Digital Marketing 11
Digital Marketing 11
Digital Marketing 11
Digital Marketing 11
Digital Marketing 11
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 11
Digital Marketing 11
Digital Marketing 11
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 11
Digital Marketing 11
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 11
Digital Marketing 11
Digital Marketing 11
Digital Marketing 10
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NJCC/PK-SUP/2486
NJCC/PK-SUP/2484
NJCC/PK-SUP/2483
NJCC/PK-SUP/2474
NJCC/PK-SUP/2471
NJCC/PK-SUP/2470
NJCC/PK-SUP/2468
NJCC/PK-SUP/2466
NJCC/PK-SUP/2464
NJCC/PK-SUP/2461
NJCC/PK-SUP/2460
NJCC/PK-SUP/2459
NJCC/PK-SUP/2458
NJCC/PK-SUP/2455
NJCC/PK-SUP/2450
NJCC/PK-SUP/2440
NJCC/PK-SUP/2437
NJCC/PK-SUP/2432
NJCC/PK-SUP/2430
NJCC/PK-SUP/2428
NJCC/PK-SUP/2424
NJCC/PK-SUP/3285
NJCC/PK-SUP/3281
NJCC/PK-SUP/3280
NJCC/PK-SUP/3279
NJCC/PK-SUP/3272
NJCC/PK-SUP/3270
NJCC/PK-SUP/3266
NJCC/PK-SUP/3264
NJCC/PK-SUP/3261
NJCC/PK-SUP/3259
NJCC/PK-SUP/3252
NJCC/PK-SUP/3250
NJCC/PK-SUP/3247
NJCC/PK-SUP/3245
NJCC/PK-SUP/3242
NJCC/PK-SUP/3241
NJCC/PK-SUP/3237
NJCC/PK-SUP/3236
NJCC/PK-SUP/3235
NJCC/PK-SUP/3233
NJCC/PK-SUP/3232
NJCC/PK-SUP/3230
NJCC/PK-SUP/3229
NJCC/PK-SUP/3223
NJCC/PK-SUP/3285
NJCC/PK-SUP/3281

Simran
Tanishka singhal
Neha kumari
Pavitri Rani
Megha mushuni
Devika

Bhavna Pathak
Sakshi

Iti Agarwal
Shivam Singh
Kulprabha
Simran Verma
Suchitra

Deepak
Vaishnavi Pathak
ALIN SAGAR

Digital Marketing 11
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 10

AAKANSHA MISHF Digital Marketing 10

Supriya panday
Naina Jain
Preeti

Pavitri Rani
Yashika pawar
Vasu sharma
Vanya Sindwani
Usha kumari
Sonali mishra
Shivani Pathak
Sakshi chand
Reet Bhardwaj
Priyanka

Priya gujela
Muskan

Mansi Sharma
Madhuri Bajaj
Komal ;
Kajal jha

Jatin

Deepika banduni
Deepanshi
Bhawna

Ashu

Apurva rai
Annu

Anju Yadav
Achint kaur
Yashika pawar
Vasu sharma
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3T Feifigarea/ Aditi Mahavidyalaya
feecht Rreaideama [University of Delhi
= “=fo190039/ Bawana, Delhi-11022°

Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 10
Digital Marketing 10
ITS

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITS

IT5

ITi5:

IT5

ITS

ITS

FTe5

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITS5

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITS

IT5

IT5

Tally 5

Tally 5 %

NAAC

Cordinator
Aditi Mahavidyala

Bawana, Delhi-110039

9643345786
8586964996
9027962012
9896492742
8287995440
5015975299
8851905457
8307379882
548827962
8057439662
8750555709
9289316276
9205167612
8743046672
9315400376
9911361427
7042877246
9773612916
8667370514
€311894922
896492742
9315028420
9671745374
9992900500
9821685579
7428908017
7053734188
9873544685
9389044023
9354486152
9312079427
9899501440
9999605277
8076905144
9818091126
7011413612
9213164881
8447062175
8287233082
9560267025
8130150324
8707845812
9582815202
7290963839
8368982203
9315028420
9871745374

4.8442E+11
2.4116E+11
7.4331E+11
3.0456E+11 _
7.7334E+11 }AS]
9.4907E+11 neutkh
5.8092E+11 Bl 0
6.9546E+11 SN
8.0761E+11 Wi
6.0338E+11 SHIWAM
6.3038E+11
4.9154E+11 £ OUN
3.5024E+11 gudatst
8.0028E+11 '
5.3056E+11 ¥
4.9963E+11 Qe
5.8271E+11 pus
2.655E+1
3.8735E+11 w‘v‘
8.8044E+
3.0456E+1 17\%’"“
4052278574
2917 3536
87728271715~Jo~ ™
84229497637 WP
81534760039 MIP
5221509724%%\
90142162849 \ oA
42633696072<
66341804971 W2
43068874236

e,
6118 6665 63 W
23452288325 SV

37867308487 {ga@
6876537079
68991202413 \\ V>~
99105211794 W~
81630577528
82301083230 wey™"
88838926737
62128643770NMA
93487117054 &
35500201375 S
27745264642-4¢A
59049?94393‘%\“"‘
40522785749 %>
2917 3536 27 |Wes—

1

.Q.A.C.
Cordinator
Aditi Mahavidyala

Bawana, Delhi-11 0039




Vanya Sindwani  Tally 5
NJCC/PK-SUP/3279  Usha kumari Tally 5
NJCC/PK-SUP/3272  Sonali mishra Tally 5
NJCC/PK-SUP/3270  Shivani Pathak Tally 5
NJCC/PK-SUP/3266  Sakshi chand Tally 5
NJCC/PK-SUP/3264  Reet Bhardwaj Tally 5
NJCC/PK-SUP/3261  Priyanka Tally 5
NJCC/PK-SUP/3259  Priya gujela Tally 5
NJCC/PK-SUP/3252  Muskan Tally 5
NJCC/PK-SUP/3250 Mansi Sharma Tally 5
NJCC/PK-SUP/3247  Madhuri Bajaj Tally 5
NJCC/PK-SUP/3245 Komal Tally 5
NJCC/PK-SUP/3242  Kajal jha Tally 5
NJCC/PK-SUP/3241  Jatin Tally 5
NJCC/PK-SUP/3237  Deepika banduni Tally 5
NJCC/PK-SUP/3236  Deepanshi Tally 5
NJCC/PK-SUP/3235 Bhawna Tally 5
NJCC/PK-SUP/3233  Ashu Tally 5
. NJCC/PK-SUP/3232  Apurva rai Tally 5
. NJCC/PK-SUP/3230  Annu Tally 5
NJCC/PK-SUP/3229  Anju Yadav Tally 5
NJCC/PK-SUP/3223  Achint kaur Tally 5
4103 Akansha chaurasia Retail 3
4102 Mehak Retail 3
4101 Neetu singh Retail 3
NJCC/PK-SUP/2289  Shweta Retail 3
NJCC/PK-SUP/2287  Sahiba Retail 3
NJCC/PK-SUP/2285  Roshni Singh Kush' Retail 3
NJCC/PK-SUP/2283 Ridhima Kapoor  Retail 3
NJCC/PK-SUP/2276 Paramjeet Kaur  Retail 3
NJCC/PK-SUP/2262  Aditi Tyagi Retail 3
NJCC/PK-SUP/3112  SHALU Data Entry Batch 16
NJCC/PK-SUP/3111  Neelu kumari Data Entry Batch 16
NJCC/PK-SUP/3109  Bharti Data Entry Batch 16
._ NJCC/PK-SUP/3108  Ankita Tiwari Data Entry Batch 16
. NJCC/PK-SUP/3107  Laxmi Kumari Data Entry Batch 16
NJCC/PK-SUP/3105  Aarfa khan Data Entry Batch 16
NJCC/PK-SUP/3103  Rashi Sharma Data Entry Batch 16
NJCC/PK-SUP/3101  Mansi sharma Data Entry Batch 16
NJCC/PK-SUP/3100  Ayushi Panwar Data Entry Batch 16
NJCC/PK-SUP/3096  Nirmla Data Entry Batch 16
NJCC/PK-SUP/3095 Iram Data Entry Batch 16
NJCC/PK-SUP/3094  Shruti Data Entry Batch 16
NJCC/PK-SUP/3093 Taniya Data Entry Batch 16
NJCC/PK-SUP/3092  Tanuja pundir Data Entry Batch 16
NJCC/PK-SUP/3091  Neha kumari Data Entry Batch 16
NJCC/PK-SUP/3083  Anjali.D Data Entry 'Q\ 16
. Cordinsi
2 ordain
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NJCC/PK-SUP/3082
NJCC/PK-SUP/3081

Pooja batra
Pooja mishra

NJCC/PK-SUP/3078 Kaveri
NJCC/PK-SUP/3075  Shagun
NJCC/PK-SUP/3074 Riya
NJCC/PK-SUP/3072 Tannu
NJCC/PK-SUP/3071  Shipra
NJCC/PK-SUP/3070  Parul Suman
NJCC/PK-SUP/3069 Divya
NJCC/PK-SUP/3068 Vanshika
NJCC/PK-SUP/3067  Shagufta khatoon
NJCC/PK-SUP/3066  Khushboo
NJCC/PK-SUP/3065 Muskan Makkar
NJCC/PK-SUP/3064  Khushboo
NJCC/PK-SUP/3061 Sarita
NJCC/PK-SUP/3060 PRAGYA
NJCC/PK-SUP/3059  Anil Kumar
NJCC/PK-SUP/3055 Chanchal
NJCC/PK-SUP/3054 Kanika
NJCC/PK-SUP/3052 Kaushal Kumar upz
NJCC/PK-SUP/3051  Samridhy
NJCC/PK-SUP/3050 Radha mahendru
NJCC/PK-SUP/3049 Reenu
NJCC/PK-SUP/3048  Himanshi
NJCC/PK-SUP/3221 Tannu
NJCC/PK-SUP/3220  Anjali Upadhayay
NJCC/PK-SUP/3219  Shivonika
NJCC/PK-SUP/3218  Pallavi
NJCC/PK-SUP/3217  Sapna
NJCC/PK-SUP/3216  Pooja
NJCC/PK-SUP/3215 Reeti
NJCC/PK-SUP/3214  Priya Gupt
NJCC/PK-SUP/3213 Neha
NJCC/PK-SUP/3212  Shikha
NJCC/PK-SUP/3211  Muskan Nirman
NJCC/PK-SUP/3210  Priyanka
NJCC/PK-SUP/3208 Rashmi
NJCC/PK-SUP/3207 Tanya Kumari
NJCC/PK-SUP/3206  Nidhi
NJCC/PK-SUP/3205 Neha
NJCC/PK-SUP/3204  Gunjan
NJCC/PK-SUP/3203  Priya
NJCC/PK-SUP/3202  Sita
NJCC/PK-SUP/3201  Riya Sharma
NJCC/PK-SUP/3200  Bharti
NJCC/PK-SUP/3198 Baby
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Memorandum of Understanding

This memorandum of understanding is made at Delhi on 2,7&,/&'021.
Between

Zone 4 Disaster Solutions Pvt Ltd has its Principal office at B 69, Sewak Park,
Dwarka Mor New Delhi 110059 (hereafter referred to as Zone4solutions)
represented by its Director Shri Nakul Kumar Tarun.

AND

Aditi Mahavidyalaya is affiliated to the University of Delhi and situated at
Bawana, Delhi represented by its Principal

and

Zone4Solutions are desirous of entering into an arrangement whereby they can
collaborate and work together with each other in areas of Disaster Management
and related fields for mutual benefit.

and

Whereas both parties have discussed the matter and have decided to enter into
an agreement by this Memorandum of Understanding.

Now, therefore it is agreed by and between the parties as follows:

1. That both parties have identified disaster management as the area of their
mutual interest and expertise, wherein both can work together. The areas
that have been identified for joint working based on mutual discussions held
between the two parties include the following;

e Identification of community and college youth in Dethi NCR.

» Training of those youth volunteers towards disaster risk reduction with
specific reference ta reducing risk including Covid-19 transmission and
infection in the chosen community.

= Mapping of vulnerable groups in the area and working towards their risk
reduction of Covid-19 infection

» Increased engagements between youth volunteers and stakeholders at
the community level.

s Setting the base for upscaling the project to other communities towards
skill building and alternative employment generation of youth in various
communities within Delhi NCR

Provide that other areas may be identified from time to time by mutual consent.

2. That the collaboration between the parties hereto may include the
following e o A2

e
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» Zonedsolutions, would serve as a support organization ( resource support,
expert and technical support) and College would be an implementing
agency. -

e Zonedsolutions would also provide expert support within the areas of
disaster risk reduction in general and with specific reference to different
hazards for risk reduction.

e The proposed project is a pilot project that initially may be carried out in
college if suited to both parties.

+ Documentation of Best Practices

Provided those other areas may be identified from time to time by mutual consent.

3. That any of the party may decide to organize or conduct a particular training
programme or a part thereof or a specific academic module or a part thereof
or organize and conduct a seminar or a workshop in the Institute of the
other party and in case such programme or seminar or workshop is so held,
the concerned party will make available with mutual consent and subject to
availability of its infrastructure facilities including Classrooms,
Lecture/Seminar Halls, Hostels or Guest House accommodation, Mess
facilities at the same rate, as if, such programme, workshop or seminar,
etc. were conducted by the party for its own participants or target groups.

4. That for each assignment of work to be undertaken by the parties hereto
under this Mol, the extent of services by each party and fee for services to
be rendered, if any, and the terms of payment shall be negotiated and
agreed upon by mutual consent. v ;P

T Al

5. That in order to have a smooth functioning of operations iﬁ\ib"*a“gkfggé to by
both the parties that the Director, Zone4solutions, and Aditi Mahavidyalaya

- are to be nominated by the respective Head of the 5%@«“;9( a8@oAMhla Sharma

supervise operations on their behalf. wreaz-grar [Professor-Principal
p : s weigzea/ Adii Mehavidyalaya

niversity of Delhi
6, That neither party shall assign or transfer its rights %MQF @g’g@mmam.ﬂouas
to any other third party without the prior written consent of other parties.

g

7. That it is agreed by both parties that none of them will withdraw from the
MoU during the progress of the projects on hand, without the written ,\’P.erio
e

consent of the other prior to One month.
|-Q'A'?.
8. In case of any dispute the arbitrator would be appointed with tk%%l 3id%la
of both parties. Bawana, Delhi-110039
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9. Modifications: This Memorandum of Understanding may only be modified or
amended by a written document executed by a duly authorized person on
behalf of the party against whom any such amendment or modifications is
sought to be enforced.

10.Term: It is agreed between the parties that the MoU will be in effect for a
period of three years from the date of the agreement, with a provision to
review the contents of the MoU every third year, if required, and make
necessary modifications as deemed appropriate by both parties to this
agreement.

11.That the parties hereto may further agree to extend the tenure of this MoU
for further subsequent periods as deemed appropriate by both.

12.That this Memorandum of Understanding is executed in duplicate and one
copy will remain with each party.

13.That the future proposal based on this pilot project will be jointly
implemented by both parties and both parties would work jointly to mobilize
funds for all future coliaboration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE SET THEIR HANDS
HEREUNTO AT THE PLACE AND ON THE DATE FIRST HEREINBEFORE
MENTIONED.,
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(Shri N ul Kr Tarun) (Prof Mamta Sharma)
Director, Zonedsolutions Principal, College of Aditi
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Orientation Programme on Skill Training By Aditi Mahavidyalaya in collaboration with
Zone 4 Solutions on 18 December 2021 from 11: 00 AM - 1:00 PM

The session began with an informal exchange of pleasantries amongst the resource persons
and the professors of Aditi Mahavidyalaya until all the students joined

in and then began the formal session from 11 AM. Prof.Sadhna Jain was the moderator of the
inaugural cum orientation program for the 30-hour certificate course on disaster management,
conducted by Aditi Mahavidyalaya in collaboration with Zone 4 Solutions.

Prof. Sadhna introduced the course which will consist of 15 hours of covering the basics of the
theoretical aspects and 15 hours of practical sessions on Disaster management. The Alumni,
professors, non-teaching staff of Aditi Mahavidyalaya will learn to amplify their multiple skills that
are required to deal with the emergency during and after the time of the disaster, skills like-
managing the emergencies, leadership skills, critical thinking, staying calm during stressful
situations, problem-solving skills.

After the introduction, Prof. Sadhna invited Prof.Mamta Sharma, Principal Aditi Mahavidyalaya,
who introduced the topic in brief by defining disasters, emergencies, and how preparing for the
disaster is the only way to deal with them. Prof. Mamta Sharma sets the tone for the program
and invited our chief guest Mr. Rajendra Singh member of NDMA, Dr.Santosh Kumar professor
and head of GIDRR division, Prof. Rajni Abbi chairperson of Aditi Mahavidyalaya, Convener Mr.
Nakul Kumar Tarun, Director of Zone 4 solutions, our resource person Dr. Nitin Malik, Registrar
at Ambedkar University Delhi, Dr. Avdhesh Kumar; Associate professor civil engineering Invertis
University, U.P, the students teaching and non-teaching staff of Aditi Mahavidyalaya.

Because of some network issues on Ms. Rajini Abbi's part, she was unable to join the meeting.
From Prof. Mamta, Prof.Sadhna passed the mike to Mr. Rajendra Singh, a member of NDMA
who in detail analyzed and explained the need for disaster management in a country like India.
He supported his argument with data that 12 %of the total lancmass in India is exposed to
floods,68% of the landmass is prone to drought, 69.91% of the landmass is prone to
earthquakes which concludes that India is one of the most disaste “-prone countries in the world.
He then talked about the culture that he wants to spread through the skill development program-
the culture of communication, skill-building mitigation to prepare the country for upcoming
disasters. Discussion on NDMA approach the Apdamitra.
After Mr.Rajendra Singh, the mike was forwarded to professor Santosh Kumar who has worked
for multiple National, International, and state-level seminars at the World Bank in disaster risk
reduction with an experience of 38 years and is an economist. He initiated the conversation on
how the disasters uncertain situation with an example of an earthquake in Japan that came into
the water and resulted in a Tsunami that got converted into floods and resulted in the blockage
of nuclear power plants which left the countrywide blackout. The example of such a disaster
was given so as to introduce students to the Sendai framework in which Professor Santosh was
in the drafting committee as well. Dr. Santosh focused on the requirement of adding disaster
management, risk reduction to the curriculum for engineers, medical students, graduation and
post-graduation. He with his team has even submitted such a curriculum to the UGC and he
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believed that the Youth being the backbone of the country should have the knowledge on school
colleges and university levels. Dr. Nitin Malik then put forward some ideas on how this idea can
be initiated as it's an need of the hour that an elective credit cost to be introduced in the
university and colleges which can go ahead with 2 degree certificate courses and further with
diploma degree courses for the students who are interested in the sector. He emphasized that
such kind of courses are very effective in providing a path to the new education policy.

Mr. Nakul Kumar Tarun, the Director of the zone for a solution then introduced to the attendees,
the idea for organizing such skill development courses. His inspiration came from the changes
in the climate that have resulted in the increase in intensity and frequency of disasters. In such
situations it is not possible that we only relay on govt. recourses but we also need to improve
the private recourses. He emphasised that it's important to design curriculum for training in
such courses which are important for the service of the society and also employment giving.
His idea was to equip the youth to get the knowledge of life-saving rescue initially for their own
benefit and then for those around them. He explained very interesting parts of the course as
how to give CPR, how to communicate, give first aid, what are the rules and regulations to
follow for fire safety and basically how to be the first responder to disasters.

After that Dr. Awdhesh Kumar, Associate professor at Invertis University UP was introduced to
elaborate the role of youth in disaster management. He also focuses that it should be made a
compulsory subject and universities and research institutions both should work in disaster
management. Dr. Awdhesh gave a brief presentation on role of youth. He introduced the
presentation by explaining the Sundial Framework for disaster risk reduction from 2015 to 2030
and explained that it is in collaboration with sustainable development goals. He explained the
priority areas for this framework:

Understanding disaster risk

Strengthening DR governance to manage disaster risk

Investing in DRR for resilience

Enhancing disaster preparedness for effective response and building back better

ol i ey

UNISDR youth engagement platform has been initiated to support and facilitate the meaningful
involvement of young people in India and policy design implementation monitoring and review at
all levels. He explained that young people are actively engaged at local, national and global
levels in raising consciousness and running educational programs such as conserving our
nature, promoting renewable energy, adopting environmentally friendly practices and
implementing adaptation and mitigation project. Efforts are needed by an educational institution
to develop knowledge on disaster management among the youth and also build attitude towards
the importance of preparedness. There is no better resource in a community than young people
and without sufficient community resources for disaster preparedness and risk reduction is not
possible as said by NDMA in 2009. Rural youth can play a pivotal role to develop a district
disaster management strategy through awareness generation and development of early
preparedness mechanisms about the disaster that they are prone to.
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He then discussed the key strategy for engagement in DRR that were: engagement of youth in
all phases of disaster management, focus on environmental resource, management and
combating the impact of climate change, establish institutional linkage and promote initiative
convergence, mobilize resources, establish a partnership with the private sector, implement
supporting actions to promote youth volunteerism.

Dr. Awdhesh gives some key suggestions for youth enclosures DRR which included —

1. Advocate related departments to integrate DRR education into schools (secondary or
primary)

2. Integrate DRR / CAA lessons into existing subjects like Civic education, Geography physics
or extra curriculum

3. Organize youth lead activities at school as the community is related to CRR and CCA

4. Peer to peer exchanges using various forum and media to promote young people's
perspectives to decision-makers local authorities and young people on disaster risk
management

5. Organize extra-curricular activities with topics on DRR: campaign, contest, summer activities.
6. Expand youth «clubs to train and conduct propaganda on DRR
7. Organized used to conduct campaign: keep our community clean, say no to plastic bags,
protect our river, forest, and beaches.

8. Scale up the use of activities to allow more youth to participate

9. Communities, school, colleges, Universities and families should be sensitized to value the
participation and potential of children.

10. Group clubs organized by youth should be encouraged with the active and continuous
support of authorities.

He ended his presentation with a quote by Dayanand Sarswati “Arise! Awake! And stop not
until the goal is reached.” Awakening the students, and authorities on the alarming need of the
hour.

In the end platform was opened for student’s queries. Prof. Sadhna then invited Ms.Tanushree
and Mr. Nakul. Various questions were asked by students such ‘as -

Question1. What would be the cost for the session?
Answer: Free of cost course for alumni and students of college and they will conduct an
assessment at the end of the session.

Question 2: how will they manage to promote disaster managerent programs at the primary
school level?
Answer: The resource person answers that on the primary school level it is not only the students
that are present there but also the teaching staff and the non- -teaching staff who will also get
influenced and affected by such training and inclusivity of these topics. The children will be able
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to learn through practical *  sessions.

Question 3 How will this help in entrepreneurship?
Answer: Recourse person explained the meaning of entrepreneurship. The students can
monetize on the idea to begin a fresh start on a smaller level which will lead its way up to the
top with the quantity and quality of their impact. He also explained the value of such a course
that will help the students to save themselves and the people around them in the hour of need.

Question 4: What wil be the dates and timings for the sessions?
Answer: A google form will be circulated amongst the students for their preference and then it

will be decided this week.

Prof. Sadhna then invited Dr. Suruchi singh, Coordinator, IQAC sub-committee to give the
formal vote of thanks and ended the meeting.
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9310238375 1 ba program
9211115053 1 ba program
9211115053 1 BA Prog.
8953397430 1 BA Prog.
7668182996 1 BA Prog.
§654207943 3 BA Prog.
7983121987 1 BA Prog.
7011636244 1 BA Prog.
9034764720 1 BA Prog.
8853801124 1 BA Prog.
8920469664 1 BA Prog.
8800344496 1 BA Prog.
9971365163 1 BA Prog.
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om Saloni Kumari 18 years
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